Document No: LR03HP        Page 1
Subject to change without prior notice
SPECIFICATION for
Alkaline battery
Battery Model LR03HP
Edition A0
Pages 6
Issue date Dec 15, 2008

Packaging materials comply with EU’s directive on packaging materials and waste (94/62/EC)
3. General
3.1 Type designation
 IEC/JIS  LR03
 ANSI  24A
 Common  AAA
3.2 Chemical system: Zn/KOH-H2O/MnO2
3.3 Nominal voltage: 1.5V
3.4 Weight: Approximate 12g
3.5 Dimension (mm)
The dimension shall be in accordance with the below figures both prior to and after service output test.
Measuring equipment shall be with an accuracy ±0.05mm at least.
3.6 Capacity: Approximate 1300mAh (10mA, 24h/d, 20°C, e.v.=0.8V)
3.7 Operation temperature:     -18°C ~ +50°C
 Recommended storage temperature:  Not exceed 30°C
Document No: LR03HP        Page 3
Subject to change without prior notice
4. Appearance
The battery visually inspected by unaided eye at 30cm away from battery. The battery shall be free from
dents, scratch, rust and extruded internal compounds, such as sealing compounds and serious displacement
of artwork. Appearance defects shall not be observed that may adversely affect actual use or performance of
batteries.
5. Electrical Characteristics
Unless otherwise stated, all measurements are to be performed at a Standard Environment of (20±2°C,
60±15% RH)
All samples are normalized for 8 hours at least at the above environment prior to measurement
The digital voltmeter (DCM) is with the precision of 1mV (internal resistance not less than 1 MΩ). The load
resistance of the total circuit is accurate within ±0.5% of the specified value.
5.1 Open circuit voltage and closed circuit voltage (Load resistance 3.9Ω, 0.3s)
5.2 Service output
m: minute h: hour   d: day
* The initial discharge test shall commence within 30 days of manufacture. During storage period, the cells
shall be stored under room temperature conditions
* Lot release service output test is conducted by 20Ω continuous discharging to 0.9V
- The batteries shall not leak during and service life test before the end voltage reached
- The load resistor, including all parts of the external circuit, shall be within ±0.5% of the stated value
Document No: LR03HP        Page 4
Subject to change without prior notice
6. Leakage Resistance
6.1 Over discharge leakage test
 No. of test samples: 9 pcs
 Test conditions: 20±2°C, RH 60±15%, 20Ω continuous discharge 48h
 Requirement: No visible leakage; No explosion
6.2 High temperature leakage test
No. of test samples: 24 pcs
 Test conditions: store 20 days under 60±2°C, RH 90±5%, then store 4~24h under standard environment
Requirement: No visible leakage; No explosion
7. Security Characteristics
7.1 User Drop Test
This test simulates the situation when a battery is accidentally dropped
Test conditions: Undischarged test batteries shall be dropped from a height of 1m onto a concrete
surface. Each test battery shall be dropped six times, twice in each of the three axes.
The test batteries shall be stored for 1 hour afterwards
No. of test samples: 5 pcs
Requirement: No fire, explosion or leakage after 1 hour. OCV maintenance rate is above 95%
7.2 Short-circuit explosion-proof characteristics
 This test simulates an external short circuit of a batter during daily handling of batteries